

CRA No. 2510 of 2025

CRA/215/2026

11/02/2026 Rao	Mr. Aditya Bharadwaj and Mr. Gaurav Singhal, counsel for the respective appellant(s). Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani & Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, Panel Lawyers for the State. Learned State Counsels submit that reply has been filed in Cr.A.No.2510/2025 and prays for time to file reply in Cr.A.No. 215/2026. As prayed, list the matter after two weeks for orders on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------------------------	---